

PARK CLOSURE

Temporary Closure Gawler Ranges National Park

The Gawler Ranges National Park will be closed to public access for feral animal control.

6am Saturday 27th October 2018

until

6pm Friday 2nd November 2018

***Please note that some campgrounds will be closed.**

The following roads will remain **open** to through traffic:

**Minnipa / Yardea Road
Buckleboo to Thurlga road**

The following campgrounds will remain open in the park,

**Yandinga
Scrubby Peak**

All internal park access roads east of the Minnipa Yardea Road and north of the Pine Lodge Track including walking tracks and camping areas will be **closed** during this period.

For further information regarding this program or temporary park closures please contact the Department of Environment, Water and Natural Resources, Gawler Ranges National Park Office, on (08) 8648 1883.

We apologise for any inconvenience.



**Government
of South Australia**

Department of Environment,
Water and Natural Resources



**National
Parks
South
Australia**

